
Cleveland State University

Fee Schedule for Special Programs

Fiscal 2022

GRADUATE

College of Business

Mobile Accelerated MBA Program (MAMBA)

Effective: Fall 2021 Term

Program Fee FY 21 FY 22 % Decrease

Ohio Resident 37,443.00$    35,943.00$    -4.01%

Non-Ohio Resident 37,593.00$    36,093.00$    -3.99%

Ohio Resident 

Students

Non-Resident 

Students

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

August 

Cohort

Breakout of the program fee: FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2022 OH Resident Non-OH Resident

Instructional fee 35,462.20 33,922.20 34,072.20 12,981.00      13,031.00     Fall

General Fee 1,772.80 1,796.80 1,796.80 11,481.00      11,531.00     Spring

Technology Fee 208.00 224.00 224.00 11,481.00      11,531.00     Summer

Total Program Fee 37,443.00 35,943.00 36,093.00 35,943.00$    36,093.00$   

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester and at mid-semester where applicable.

The program is structured in an online 32-34 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 12 month period. One cohort begins in January, the other in August.

The FY22 tuition is effective with the August cohort.

The non-Ohio resident student surcharge is $50 per semester for this program

Increase

(1,500.00)$       

(1,500.00)$       

 

 

Board Approved May 20, 2021 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees



Cleveland State University

Fee Schedule for Special Programs

Fiscal 2022

GRADUATE

College of Business

Executive MBA Program (EMBA)

Effective: Fall 2021 Term

Program Fee FY 21 FY 22 % Increase

Ohio Resident 53,384.00$    54,452.00$    2.00%

Non-Ohio Resident 53,634.00$    54,702.00$    1.99%

Ohio Resident 

Students

Non-Resident 

Students

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

August 

Cohort

Breakout of the program fee: FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2022 OH Resident Non-OH Resident

Instructional fee 50,598.50 51,610.25 51,860.25 10,890.00      10,940.00     Fall

General Fee 2,493.00 2,526.75 2,526.75 10,890.00      10,940.00     Spring

Technology Fee 292.50 315.00 315.00 10,890.00      10,940.00     Summer

Total Program Fee 53,384.00 54,452.00 54,702.00 10,890.00      10,940.00     Fall

10,892.00      10,942.00     Spring

54,452.00$    54,702.00$   

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester.

The program is structured in a 45 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 19 month period. The single cohort begins in August. The FY22 tuition is effective with the August

2021 cohort.

The non-Ohio resident surcharge is $50 per semester for this program

1,068.00$        

Increase

1,068.00$        

 

 

Board Approved May 20, 2021 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees



Cleveland State University

Fee Schedule for Special Programs

Fiscal 2022

GRADUATE

Consortium Programs

Master of Public Health (MPH)

Offered in Conjunction with the Northeastern Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) MPH Program

Effective: Fall 2021 Term

FY 21 FY 22

Program Fee CR HR Increase Amount Increase Increase Increase

Ohio Resident 610.00$         11.00$          8,073.00$     143.00$         286.00$        1.80%

Non-Ohio Resident 613.85$         11.00$          8,123.05$     143.00$         286.00$        1.79%

* Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

FY 21         

Per Cr Hr

FY 22         

Per Cr Hr

FY 21         

Per Cr Hr

FY 22         

Per Cr Hr

Instructional Fee 548.10           557.85           551.95       561.70          

General Fee 55.40             56.15             55.40         56.15            

Technology Fee 6.50               7.00               6.50           7.00              

The non-Ohio resident student surcharge is $3.85 per credit hour for this program

15,860.00$     16,146.00$     

7,980.05$    15,960.10$     

ACADEMIC YEAR

FY 21 FY 22

Amount AmountAmount

621.00$            

Total Program Fee                   

per Credit Hour
610.00$         621.00$         

Ohio Resident

624.85$            

7,930.00$    

ONE SEMESTER *

CR HR

FY 22 FY 21

 ONE CREDIT HOUR

16,246.10$     

613.85$     624.85$        

Non-Ohio Resident

 

 

Board Approved May 20, 2021 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees




